
o

Name Lld./.a/.. £.Mer.r4 -.-······
By .A?.bL1.1d~ .,.z...&1...~:z:L..._._··················-···

Address.hara,..rec,an.......

Date filed ~L.-1ae ~ ../.:95':E? .
Priority J:.t;n~..).., l9.5.J. -·············-·· .
Action suspended until . .

ApplicationNo 2.8.!.8..6 .
PermitNo ¾2-4d6- .

CertificateNo. ·----···-·-····2·310.5 .
StreamIndex, Page No Z.::::..6..2-::.&...1!-..

A'.SSIGNMENTS

FEES P.MI!)
Date Amount Receipt No.

.6.:2:.51...1...2.aa......-1.-.R<a...

... ····••·••··········--· - .

........................ B. P. Fee .
3/y3/32] ,94¥...//....J-,-..v... ... $1 Cert. Fee ,l••••••r....r..~.....

FEES REFUNDED

E>ate I .Amount I CheckNo.
············••·••···-,._·· ~ --····~-----·······-·

Date To Whom Address Volume Page

Returned to applicant ···················-···········-···········-··········
Date of approval ~~~~:l;, ~J,...J2.fL .

CONSTRUCTION
Date for beginning Aug_u~.t 2J.., l..9.SJ.L : .
Date for completion Q!;JgJ?.~:r. ..l, ll~l .

Extended to .

................. . · ..

Date for application of water ..O.c.tg}).~..r..•:t.,. ..J.9..5-6 .
Extended to .

.................................................................................................................................................................................................

PROSECUTION OF WORiKi

Form"Amed2.e.plsmher......$.0,19.52......
Form "B"mea.2spl@ma.n.....do,I9$3.....
Form "c mleae.plzma.her..30,29.552........

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed f..!!..Y...3 ~,,,:~1. - .

Froof r,eceived .. ····················-·····················-···--········-··-. p4219
Date certificate issued ···················-·······················--·······

REMARKS
..212 ggs fr; unnamed._strgam. (Tualatin Rive;») p. : <·at' r.}·····-···········-······················································· ·····-··-····~········'·""l:.J-..J..Qr._+."f:.r~R'a: ;:J.,Qn 9.J. .9.3 "',...,."'.,~· · • • ..-. .. .. ~V....,_N,." _ .,._.,. ..

. . . ~ . . . . ..

.... . . . . .. , .

............... . . ' ,............ ...... ........ ........... ........................... . .

... ~- . . . .....,_,,.... .. - .._ ..

·-· ·. ~ .. - 9:...~ ~ .

- . --..-·..•--·••·•• __..__ _ _ _ _ _ _
StatePrIntlnDept, 4g368

.. 0- D ib



IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to th<: extent to
which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by tbe.finn-1 proof inspection
and survey which will be made in response to the 'filing of this Form C.



,

L! C. 62 I

l_ l

THOMAS STEWART

po. "!
II I .

t--------- .u
I I , _j

I
I I
;t--~L-. c. 6,

I
-- - - L - -

9

ci

FINAl PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Applicatioi:i No.~ii.@._8..6 Prel'imit No.22406
IN NAME OF

ODLAT R. MERRILL.. ·--·----M, ---···•-·~---· ..-')~l-, l~-- --~--"·-·····••h••··--··



Certificate ofWater Right
Ownership Update

NOTICE TO SELLERS & BUYERS:

By law, all water belongs to the public (ORS 537.110). In almost every instance, a permit orwater right
certificate from the Water Resources Department is needed before using, diverting or storing water (ORS
537.130). However, most domestic wells do not require water rights. A certificate ofwater right stays with the
land. In order to keep track ofwater right ownership, the Department requests that this form be submitted to the
Department.

Water that has been used for a long time in one place or that involves a water structure (like a dam) that already
exists is no guarantee that there is a water right which would allow thewater use to continue.

Ifyou have any questions about this form orwater right requirements, please contact your local watermaster or
call the Water Resources Department at 503-986-0900.

Note: Please type orprint legiblywhenfilling in thefollowing information. Use additionalpaper ifnecessary.

PROPERTY SELLER INFORMATION
Applicant(s): Lot 1400 Joan Waters Lot 100 Homer & Lorraine Davis

Fi!t Lm

Mailing address: /\jlA Lot 400 Michael & Denise Tobey
Lot 1400 Homecker Purchased in 1970's Los JOO & 400 Purchased 1989-1992

Phone:-----------------------------------Home Wak

PROPERTY BUYER INFORMATION

Applicants):CleanWaterServicescloSteveKebbe,PrincipalEngineer
Frt Lau

Mailing address: 2_5_5_0_S_._W_._H_il_ls_b_or_o_H____.ig_,_h_w_a_..y'-----------
Hillsboro OR 97123

Zip
Phone: Main: 5o3-681-3600 Dnee503-547-8198
",a,,,,,,

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION (attach additional pages if necessary):

Tax lot number(s):

County: Washington Township: IS Range: 2W section: 9, 9CD, 9CA
Sec 9- 1400, Sec 9CD - 100, Sec 9CA- 400 RECEfVEo

Attach a copy ofyour property deed or legal description of the property.
AUG O 7 2007

Street address ofwater right property: NIA WATER RESOURCE£ DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

WTROwnership Update

Water Right Information (attach copy ofwater right permit or certificate & final proofmap ifavailable):

Application #: S28486 Permit #: S22406 Certificate or page #: 23105
Will all the lands associated with this water right be owned by the buyer? [Yes D No

Name of individual completing this form: JeffJones, P.Q., WRE Phone: 503-225-9010
Print

Rev. August 2006
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07/24/2007 10:12 Fil 5036537853 Chicago Title CUst Svc ➔ MongoFax @035/047

CHICAGOTITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
10135 SE Sunnyside, Road Suite 200

Clackamas, OR 97015
Phone {503) 786-3940 Fax (503) 653-7833

=METROSCA.N PROPERTY PROFILE=
ashingon (OR)

ReferenceParcel #
ParcelNumber
Owner
CcOwner
SiteAddress
Mail .A.ddris8
Telephone

Transferred
Document#
SalePrice
DeedType
%Owned

MarketLand
Market Structure
MarlceJ Other
Market Toal
06-07 Taxes
Assessed Total

[owERsnPFoRMron ]
: 1S209CD00100 ✓
: R.1492147 RISQ: 02W -01S
: CleanWat.erServices

:3615SWRiv
: 2550 SWHil.l!boroHwyHillsboroOr 97123
: Owner. 503-681-3600 Tenant:

I SALESA.NDLOANINFORMATION I
: 03/18/1992 LoanAmount
: 17192 .lender
: $50,000 LoanType
: Warranty Interest Rate
: 100 · Vesting Type

I AAA'FSSMENT AND TAX INFORMATION I
: $294,4/ Exempt Amount

Exempt Type
%Improved

: $294,480 LevyCode
MillageRate
Schoo/Dist

-09 -SW

: 02915
: 11.4103
:Reedville

Map Grid
Census
Nbrlu!Cd
Sub/Plat
LandUse
Legal

Bedrooms
Bathrooms
HeatMethod:
Pool
Appliances :
Disln+wher :
HoodFan :
Declc
GarageType:
GarageSF :

: Tract:
:SHSB

[PROPERrDESCRtrroN]
Class Code

BlocJ: :
MilIRate

:R13

RECEIVED
AUG O 7 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

YearBuilt
EjJYea:rBlt
Fioor Cover :
Foundation :
R.oojS.J,ape:
RooJMaJl :
InteriorMat :
PavingMatl :
Const Type
EaFinish :

: WitchHazelLittleFar .
: 9491 Misc,Unified SewerageAgency
: WITCHHAZELLlTILEFARMS, LOTPT
: 17, ACRES 4.75, CODE SPLIT,
: NON-ASSESSABLE

[PROPERTYCHARACTERISTICS ]
LotAcres :4.75
Let SqFt : 206,910
BsmFinSF :
BsmUnfinSF:
BsmLuwSF
BldgSqFt
lstFlrSqFt
UpppFISF
PorcASqFt
AtticSaFt
DeckSaF

The[formation ProvidedLsDeecedRatable, butLsNotGuaranteed.



07/24/2007 10:13 FAX 5036537853 Chicago Title Cust Svc -, MongoFax @036/047

CIDCAGOTITLE 1NSURANCE COMPANY
10135 SE Sunnyside RoadSuite 200

Clackamas, OR 97015
Phone (503) 786-3940 Fax (503) 653-7833

-METROSCAN PROPERTY PROFILE=
Haskington (OR)

L9@-5jmnmwwosanon]
RefumceParcel# ~ lS209CD 00100
ParcelNumber : R0338682 RTSQ: 02W -01S -09 -SW
Owner : Clean Water Services
CoOwn.er
SiteAddress
Mail Address
Telephone

Trallsferred
Document #
SalePrice
DeedType
% Owned

MarlceJLand
MarketStructure
MarketOther
MarketTotal
06-07 Taxes
Assessed Total

:3615SWRiv
: 2S 50 SW Hillsboro HwyHiliaboroOr 97123
: Owner. 503-681-3600 Tenant:

[ SALES AND LOANJNFORMATION I
: 03/18/1992 LoanAmount
: 17192 Lender
: $50,000 Loan Type

InterestRate
Vesing Type

l AF..'IESSMENT AND TAX INFORMATION I
: $18,800----------Exanpt Amount

Exempt Type
%/JJtproved

. : $18,800 Levy Code
MillageR.ate
SchoofDist

: 02920
: 12.7679
: Reedville

MapGrid
Census .
NbrhdCd
Sub/Plat
Land Use
Legal

Bedrooms :
Bathrooms :
HeatMethod:
Pool
Appliances :
.Diskwasher :
HO<>dFan :
Deck

- Garage Type:
GarageSF

I PROPERTYDESCRIPTION I
Class Code

: Tract: Block:
: SHSB Mil/Rate
: WitchHazel Little Farm
: 9491 Misc,Unilicd Sewerage Agency
: WITCHHAZELLTITLEFARMS, LOTPT
: 17, ACRES 32, CODE SPLIT,
: NON-,ASSESSABLE

I PROPERTY CB.ARACTtlusTICS I
LotAcres : .32
LotSqFt : 13,939
BmFinSF
BmUnfinSF :
BslnLowSF
BldgSaF
lstFlrSqFt
UpperFlSF
Porch SqFt
AticSaFt
DeckSaFt

:Rl3

RECEIVED
AUG O 7 2007

WATERRESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

YearBui/J :
EjfYearBlt :
FloorCover :
Foundation :
RooJS/rilpe :
RoofMaul :
InteriorMat :
PavingMatl :
Const Type
Et Finish :

Tke InformationProvidedbDebrttdRelkibk, IhabNtJt Guanweed.



-07/24/2007 10:13 FAX 5036537853 Chicago Title Cust Svc ➔ MongoFax ~037/047
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07/24/2007 10:14 FAX 5036537853 Chicago Tltle Cust Svc -, MongoFax @)038/047

gee" PPPPPP"PPPPR
= E~~~- . . _:.. ··- ·:-= re;

-- .- --. !!!!...:
EE..­me.

1~-- - .
.
,

Ee=II
Ee

,lll1484·

.} II
or oreoo

0oc: t 93017192
Rct1 73427 18.00
03/1911992 02147t51»M

RECEIVED
AUG O 7 2007

WATER RESOURCES DE.PT
SALEM, OREGON

Deortption

Lot 17, ITC IATEL LITTS FAAS, in the CO\Ulty of Mahington and 9tata
o.t ~,· m1'T YU:Ul'Ja:llf 1:ll• tolloviq 4ua1:ibed traat-1

-..,tv111;: rt the uit.:■eot1- of "th• aoutb line ~ r.crt 17, wt'!CJI ~HL
Llt-rI& PAJaCI, a plat o~~ -4 ~ 1'Hteur .ri¢t ·of war li.M of
Colmtf· ....,_ .lli:i. tau 1a e.ouau I;~P 1 So\lt:h, a.mt• 2 West· of
the· WiUSIIUU Neriliu., ill tM COUllty of· ••~· an4 •tat• of
ore..., ~f!loutll 19''41'C5• lfut oe uie~lJ.Qa of, Qi -aaio..
11&1.4 1.01: 1'7, wt~ KUJIL LI~PADS 'J11.u fMt to &JI iroa at 1lbll
lo'tl.tbw.nt~~fr t.Maso• .liostb ao• 11 • !fut Oil tba W.rt l.i.N
crf a&J.4 Let 17, a clist&Do• of 341;oa fut to a point; ttnce Porth
..,.,.1,0• a.st parallel with ti. lcMlth liff ot l.ot 11, • .u·naiH:i, of·
114.8' f.-t to a poiat °" t1te .W.1t:arly r.f..9bt of vay· Usae of Cowity
I0-4 llo. 1015-, t!Ms1e Booth 0-4'll'4S•· 1nt Oil the al>oN ·a&J.d rJ.gbt
of war u.n.. sso.oo t..t to th.a poiat of~~1111\iaq.

Datd Pabrury10, 1992



07/24/2007 10:15 FAX 5036537853 Chicago Title Cust Svc -, llongoFax @039/047

3 CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
10135 SE SunnysideRoad Suite200

Clackamas, OR 97015
Phone {503) 786--394-0 Fax (503) 653-7833

-METROSCAN PROPERTYPROFILE=
WasJ,b,gttm (OR)

ReferenceParcel #
Parcel Number
Owner
CoOwner
SiteAddress
Mail Address
Telephone

Transferred
Document #
SalePrice
Deed Type
9Owned

MarlceJLand
Market Structure
Market Other
Market Total
06-07 Taxes
AssessedTotal

.[2ppgson«smamas7
: 1S209CA
: R.0338-664 RTSQ: 02W...OlS
: Clean Wzer Services

: 3365 SWRiv
: 2550 SW HiU.,boroHwyHil18boroOr97123
: OwneJ:: 503-681-3600 Tenant:

' I SALXS AND LOAN INFORMATION I
: 08/31/1992 Loan A.mowJt
: 60399 Lender
: $122,000 LoanType
: Warranty InterestRate
: 100 Vesting Type

f ASSESSMENTAND TAXINFORMATON l: $207,960- Exempt Amount
: $87,120 . Exempt Type

% Improved
: $295,080 Levy Code

Millage Rate
SchoolDist .

--09 -SW

: 30
: 02920
: 12.7679
:Reedville

Map Grid
Census
NbrltdCd
Sub/PIIJJ
Land Use
Legal

I PllOPDtTY DESCltlPTION I
ClassCode

:Tar: Block:.
: SHSB MilIRate
: WitchHaze! Little Farm
: 9491 Miac,Uaificd 5ewa-a&cAgency
: WITCHHA2EL LI'ITLE FARMS.WT PT
: 16, ACRES 2.60, CODE SPLIT,
: NON-ASSESSABLE .

:F

RECEIVED
AUG O 7 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

Bedr'oonu : 2
Bo11rrocms. : 2.00
HeatMethod: Electric
Pool
Appliances :
Diskrwasher :
HoodFtm :
Deck :
GarageType: Atscbed
GarageSF· : 483

I PR.OnRTYCHAllACTDISTICS I
LotAcres : 2.60
Lot SqFt : 113,256
BsmFiitSF
&1af.lrrji,,SF :
lJsmLowSF
BldgS4Ft :1,177
lstFlrSqFt : 1,177
Uppa-FISF
PorchSqFt
.AltlcSqFt
DedSqFt

YearBuilt .; 1966
EjJY6'D"BIJ : 1966
Floor Cover : Carpet
FowuJ.tition : Coocrctc Ftg
RoojShape : .
Roaf Mal : Wd Shike
InteriorMat : Dtywa11
PavingMatl : Concrete
Cost Type :WdStu.d\shlg
EaFinish : 2S l

TehiformationProvided LsDeconedReliable,ButLsNorGaro.toed.



07/24/2007 10:16 FAI 5036537853 Chicago Title CUst Svc » MongoFax @040/047

CHiCAGO .TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
10135 SE SunnysideRoad Suite 200
. Clackamas.,OR 97015

Phone (503) 786-3940 Fax (503) 653-7833
=METROSCA.N PROPERTY PROFILE-=

Wsslrb,gtl,,r (OR)

: 3365 SWRiv
: 2550 SWHillsboroHwyHillsboro Or97123
: Owner. 503-681-3600 Tenant:.

L923@gyjn mrostron]
·ReferenceParcel# . : 1s20coo> .
ParcelNumber :R2144282 RISQ: 02W -01S

. Owner : CleanWater Services
CoOwner
SillAddress
Mail Address
Telephone

-09 -SW

Transferred
Document#
SalePrice
Deed1'ype
%Owned

[SALESANDLOANINFORMATION ]
LoanAmount
Lender
Loan Type
Interest Rate
Vesting Type

: 02915
: 11.4103
: Reedville

[ ASSESSMENT AND TAX INFORMATION l
: $18,08 · -E:xemptAmmmt

Exe,,,p t Type
% Improved
LevyCode
MU/ageRate
SchoolDist

Marlcet Land
MarketStl'Uclllre
Markel Other
Market Total :$18,080
06--07 Taus · :
AssessedTotal

Map Grid
CDLnL1
Nbrlu!Cd
Sb/Plat
Land Use
Legal

Bedrooms
Bathrooms
HeatMetlwd:
Pool
Appliances :
Dishwasher :
HoodFan :·
Deck
GarageType:
GarageSF :

I PROPERTYDISCRIPflON I
Class Code

: 7h:rct: Block
: SHSB _Mill.Rate
: W-rtchHazel Little Farm
: 9491 Misc,UnifiedSewerageAgency
: WITCHHAZEL UITLE FARMS, LOT PT
: 16,ACRES .22, CODE SPLIT,
: NON-ASSESSABLE

I PROPERTYCHARAcmusncs j
LotAcres :.22
Lot SqFt : 9,.583
BsmFinSF :
BmnUfi»SF:
B:smlowSF
BldgSqFt
IsFlrS4F
UppuFISF
PatdiSqFt
A.tticSqFt
l>ef;kSqFt

RECEIVED
AUG O 7 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

YearBuilt :
EIYerBl :
F1oorCm>er :
Foinulatlon : .
Roof Shape :
RooJMatl :
lrum.orMat ;
PavingMail :
ComtType :
ExJFbiish :

11,eb(r,n,taJlc«PNmdedbD«Mt:d.hliabk, ButbNOf~
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07724/2007 10:09 FAI 5036537853 Chicago Title Cust Svc ➔ MongoFax ~ 030/047

. .

CDICAGO TITLE JNSURANCE COMPANY
10135 SE S_unnyside Road Suite 200

CJacbroas, OR 970I5
· P.hone (503) 786-3940 Fax (503) 653-7833

METROSCAN PROPERTY PROFILE=
WasJ,IJtgton (OR)

--09

:92
: 02920
: 12.7679
:Reedville

[gg@9i8mrosssarea]
1s2090o oiaor .
: R0338236 RTS(!: 02W -01S
: Clean WaterServices

: 3235 SWRiv
: 2550 SWHillsboro Hwy Hillaboro Or 97123
: Owner. 503-681-3600 Tenant:

I SALESANDLOAN INFORMATION I .
: 11/19/2001 Loan Miount
: Cf-4688 Lender

Loan Type
· Imuest RaJe
Vesling Type

[ASSESSMENTAND TAXINFORMATION l
·: $2,743,650 ·. J::umpt Amount
: $31,000,000 Exempt 'Iype

%Improved
: $33,743,650 Let,y Code-

MillageRate
School Dist

ReferenceParcel #
ParcelNumber
Ow,rq
CoOWner
Sit.e A.ddress.
Mail .A.ddrts3
Telephone

Transfe,:red
Docimtent#
SalePrice
Deed Type
¾Owned

Marke/Land
Market Structure
Market Other
Market Total
06-07 Taxes
Assessed Total

: 9491 Miac,Unified SewerageAgency
:ACRES flJ.97, CODE·sPLft,

. :NON-ASSESSABLE

MJ1/)Grid
Cetuus
NbrhdCd
Sub/Plat
Land Use
Legal

: 1racr.
:4TL2

1 PROPERTYDl:SCRll'T.ION 1 _
Class.Code

Block::
MillRale

= RECEIVED
- . AUG O 7 .2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
. SALEM. OREGON

r

Bedrooms
Bathrooms
HeatMttliod:
Pool :
Appliances :
·DiMwasher:
HoodF011 :
Deck
Garage1ype:
GarageSF · : .

I .PRO.mtTYCHARACTµtimcs ]
LotAcres : flJ.97
LotSaFt : 2,655,853
Bl#tfFinSF : .
BmmUfnSF:

. BsmLowSF
BldgSqFt
lstFlrSqFt
UpperFISF
Porch SaFt
AtticSqFt
DdSqFt

Year Built
EIYearBI
Floor Cover :
Foundation :
RoofShape :
RoofMail :
lnJeri!JrMat :
PavingMal :
ConstType
EaFinish

DeI,for-1iimPrwidbJbD«-dklliibk. 8111 IiNotGwrlRllttd.
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CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
10135 SE SunnysideRoad Suite 200 ·

Clackamas, OR 97015
Phone (503) 786-3940 Fax (503) 653-7833 · ·

=MBTROSCAN PROPERTY PROFILB­
Was/u,tt,n (OR)

ReferenceParcel tJ.
ParcelNUIJlbu
Owner ·
CaOwner
SiuA.tldress
Mail Address
Telephone

Transferred
Document #
Sale Price
DudType
% Owned

Market Land
MarkelS/n,cJure
Marteto,J,er
Market Total
06-01 . Tares
AssessedTotal

[@g@g56ersrots·no]
• 1s2090 oa
: R1492110 R'ISQ: 02W -01,S
: CleanWat.er Services

:_323SSWRiv
: 2550SWHillsboroHwyHillsboro Or97123
: Ownu: 503-681-3600 . Te:rumt

I SALF.SA.ND LOAN INFOltMATION I
: 11/19/2001 LoanAmount
: Cf-4688 Lender- .

Loan Type .
lntD"e31 Rate
ye.rlillg 7)pe

ASSESSMENT ANDTAXINFORMATION l
;$26235ExemptAmount

Exempt Type
%bftproved

· : $262,350 Levy Code
MillageRate
ScJ,oo/Dist

-09

.
: 02915
: 11.4103
: Reedville

Map Grid
Census

.NbrluJCd
Su!>/Pial
LandUse
·Legal

Bedrooms :
Bathrooms :
HeatMethod:
Pool
ApplJa:nca :
Dishwasher :
HoodFan :
Deck :
Garage Type:
GarageSF

: Traer.
:4TL2

I PROPERTYDESCRIPTION I
CltmCode

Block
Mil1Rate

RECEIVED
AUG O 7 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM OREGON

YearBulil :
ErearB :
FJoorCwer:
Foundation :
Roof Shape :
RooJMall :
InteriorMat :
PavingMatl :
ConstType
EaFinish

: 9491 Miao,UnificdSewerageAgency
: ACRESS.83, CODESPLIT, .
: NON-ASSESSABLE

I.PROPERTYCHARAC1'EIUSTICS I
LotAcres : 5.83
LotSqFt : 253,954
BsaFin SF
BsmUnfiSF:
lJsmLowSF
BldgSqFt
JstFlrSqFt
UpperFISF
P<irdlSqF'r
AJticSqFt
DedSqFt

Tke [formation ProvidedB DeeeiReliable,btLsNotGuaranteed.
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Muma,Snith&.soi«es. lc.
Engineers?lames I!I S.Slo, Suite90 Roland Oreg9720+-2919 + PI0\E 503.225.9010 EE503.225.9022

To: Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer St. N.E., Suite A

Date: August 6, 2007

Job No. 06-0794.411

RECEIVED
AUG O 7 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

Salem, OR 9730 I

Attn.: Water Rights Division

Re: CleanWater Services

Certificate ofWater Right

Ownership Update

WEARE SENDING YOU:

0 Shop Drawings

0 Specifications

(E Attached

0 Prints

0 Copy of letter

0 Under separate cover

O Plans

O Change Order

O Samples

□---~

Co ies Date
08/02/07 Certificate 5999I Ownershi
08/02/07 Certificate 20013 Ownershi
08/02/07 Certificate 22048 Ownershi
08/02/07 Certificate 35409 Ownershi
08/02/07 Certificate 38313 Ownershi
08/02/07 Certificate 12233 Ownersbi
08/02/07 Certificate 23105 Ownershi
08/02/07 Certificate 39221 Ownershi
08/02/07 Certificate 39222 Ownershi
08/02/07 Certificate 48414 Ownershi
08/02/07 Certificate 48491 Ownershi

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

For approval

!El For your use

As requested
t

D For review/comment

F'PROJECTS'06D0794\411\TransmiuEOWRD 8-6-07.do¢

0 Approved as submitted

0 Approved as noted

D Returned for corrections

O Resubmit_copies for approval

O Submit_copies for distribution

O Return_corrected prints

D--------



REMARKS: On behalf ofClean Water Services, we are submitting the enclosed Ownership Update
forms with attachments for the elevenwater right certificates Listed above. Please do not hesitate to
contact me at 503-225-9010with any questions or comments you mayhave regarding the enclosed.
Thank you.

COPY TO: Steve Kebbe, P.E., WRE
Clean Water Services

F:PROJECTS\06.079441 1\Transmittal!OWRD $-6-07.d0¢

SIGNED:

RECEIVED
AUG o 72007

WATERRESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



STATEOF OREGON
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

I

I

@his 3s to Certify,
ofRt. 2. -Box 271, Hillsboro
to the satisfaction of the STATE

an unnamed stream
a tributary of
irrigation

That ODLAT R. MERRILL
77/43

,State of Oregon ,has,made proof
ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of

for the purpose ofTualatin River

ti

I

under Permit No. 22406 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from June l , 1953

,
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed

0 .11 cubic foot per second ·

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in theS.Ei-SW¼, as .projeoted ·w1thin Thomas Stewart DLC

i/43, Section 9, Township 1 South, Range 2 West, W.M. . .

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 2½ acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

5.3 acres in the NE}St, as projected within T. Stewart DLC #?l43
3.2 acres in the SE±SW, as projected within I. Stewart DLC jl43

Section 9
Township l South, Range 2 West, W.M.

Land on which water is to be used is part-of that described as follows:

Tract 16 Witch Hazel Little Farms Washington County.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

this12th day ofSeptember

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

Recorded in State Record ofWaterRight Certificates, Volume l6 , Page23105.



Permit No .22406. . 23105
ApplicationNo 284.86 -·-

.....
1. Name Odla.t..R•.. Jierrill. -················-··· 2. Address .Rte.2,Box..27J,., ..Hillsboro,Ore.

3. Source of supply '\,µ]A~~Q..l?."P.F..~?..fil .

Tributary of Tu~~:t..;i,!l B-.~Y.~.t _ .

4. Amount of water _9./!.J 9.f~·-······················ 5. Priority date June.l l9S3. - .

6. Use ~.tr.ig.a.~~.~~ 1/O.and ?½...~~.f.~ - .

························•··-··································································································••······•·······························································

in Thomas Stewart DLC #43 ··· ·· · ·················
7. Location of point of diverison §.~¼~!¼_/. Sec ? Tp ~.-~ Rg. ?.! , W. M.

(Legal S ubdivision)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that shown in the permit covering land to be

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of ues.
'

Township Range Section No. Acres
Wlllruncltc Mcrcdlan Lci;:nl Subdlvl.!llon J\ctually lrrlcotcd.

1 s 2 W 9 NE}SR} As projected within T. Stewart DLC #43 5.3

SE}ST}, " II II " II II II 3.24 4 .
8.5

Tract 16 Witch Hazel Little Farms Washington Cunty

Land on which water is to be used is part of the property described as follows:

(i\ ttnch separate,beet I! neces,iary)

I
I,

I



DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, ft.; length on top, ft.;

length on bottom, ·-·······-··- ft.; material used and character of construction, .

(b) Give description of headgate: Width, ........ft.; depth, ft.; material used and character

of construction, - - .

(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline), ft.; width on bottom, ft.; depth of

water, .............. ft.; grade, ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, _ sec.-ft.

Give general description: ·---·······-·-·..·--··-··-··-··· -;- _ - - .

(d) Pipe line: Description of intake, .

Length of pipe, ft.; size at intake, in.; size at........... ft. from intake, in.; size

at place of use, in. Difference in elevationbetween intake and place of use, , ft.

Is grade uniform? Actual capacity of pipe line, sec.-ft.

Give general description: .
(Material: S:eel, wrought, cast iron, wood stave, etc.)

{e) Pumpingplant: Give size andtype of pump, _ .

Suctionlift, - ..- - _..__ft.; discharge lift, - _ ft. Type of motor used - .

Horsepower rating, ................................H.P. Actual capacity of pump, ............................ sec.-ft.

10. During what months is water beneficially uesd? - ..

11. State character of soil _ _ .

Kind of crops raised _ _ _ ·-······ .

12. Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area

of land :irrigated, or place of use? ..

13. I not, wherein is such map in error? - - '. ·

14. Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time .

15. If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

extent andmethod of such use - - - -..



AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

STATE OF OREGON, l
County of \ ss.

I, ·················-····-·········---···---··-·-···-·············--····--·····---·····································--·················- being first duly sworn,
depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I know
the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this............................ day

of , 19 .

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of , 19 .

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires .

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

STATE OF OREGON, }

County of ss.

We, , and .

of , being first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No , that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all
necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water
used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every
statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this........................day of ......-.............................................,19........

Notary Publle for Oregon

[Notarial Seal] ly commission expires......--...-..........................................



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION
(For use by Representa.ti\·c ot StateEngineer)

J. ···················································-·······-········--··-··-···································, do hereby certify that I have made

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No. ·······-······················• on the....................... day

of······························-···-·············-··• 19 , and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of .
(Quantity of water in

second-feet or acre-feet)
and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS
Itconditions do not justify the above re­

port by you, please return the proof without
your signature, with a full report by letter.

Sta te Printing 835 28

(Name)

(Title)



rlashir:gtonCounty .

Preliminary Data for Proof of Appropriation of Water

3. Source of supply ·-···-U.llilallled..s.tr,~ ;c.••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Tributary of !.'!f.4.~ti.JJ..Ri:'!.?r. .
o I I

4. Amount of water ~..c.f.s.•..........-.. 5. Priority date .~~~! !.~ ~.?.~?...······-··············-········

6. Use ·-····-Ir.riga.tion:..-lf80th.,..2i, _ -..·····················································-····································

··••······································································ $£'5w··········A-rfu.1~o+-e·J··w;+1,.,;, ·,ko~·Q·,.···s+ewQv+ -~
7. Location of point of diversion Tra~I6~.sl'f¼ - Sec 9 Tp..l..S Rg 2 W. .., W. M. DLC 43

(Leen! SubdlvlDlonJ

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that shown in the permit covering land to be

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

TownshJD Range Section Lcgnl'Subdlvlslon No. Acres No. Acrco
Wlllrun etl c Mc,redlru> Described In Permit ActuallyllTJgntcd

Mlll curl ' r' .£.- s° /1 C ".) lU 0
a ..

~
3 ::

,,,
/:11.'l CC"'!lil -~.,. .,. J 8.55 sf

Jt

fk ~h> : P c+eJW i-JO.,~ TRr.:,v.~ ,u S-few , P.1-C.?
I.

--+ 1-J
,J -

'"',-:.. + I (.,, I/ -I t +,·l L, I,, f•.,

\'II r-, "' - -o,
t,
{

- - -

- - - - -­ - - :::

-

:Wand on whleh water is to be used is part of the property described by, appropriator, as follows:

(Attachseparate ihcct Ifnecc~)



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

Description of works· -········-·······-•·······.·••·················································································································

¼'.'.l.L• .
ic1.A.1; cac;f;;;.;;.J · : : .

............P.~.::- d.o.b.f·····Gll;; .1..-f .h J.7..s.:.o. R.Pm -···-·················-·····················
Q .d D s:. JY. -.- C················••··••············-····· c.l.r. .~..... . ..e.,,.~.c,r.'........ ···~······ ;>,. Jyp-<----· .

······················-··············-··~ v-...be.--1-k PP..a...: Y'ri p ..4.: d-8, · cl.-:.-_ _.
··································-··-····~_k,J.± i.&.5.£..d .s:k ! ~ X ~ :::: je, I
···············•············-..·········· t, eek

• .c
...........................................4.4...9 f:.t .,;l>.·.~ A.J. ~ .

................Y..e.a.J..s.... -:-: S.. !f:..B ~.O. ~~ 'l:- ~.b .

...................... ················-···················-····..····-············ ·························· ················· .

··············· ,.L_.: .~-1- .. - ....;;:> .25"' ..k.+ ·-········-·········-························································································-·······························
.

.......... ·-····················-···············~················•··•·••·········-·········--························•~·••································-·-········· .

.............. C>'Pf· -...~s.l .~ ······················································-·············································································

········································.. ··················-······························································ - ···- ·············-···················-·········································

............................. ····························································································.._·······················•---·••····························..·················•··-

················•·························· - .

.......................... . .

···················································· .

I, My..r:.P.YJ. f?.t:~..b .., , do hereby certify that I have made

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No. ..2e}.±0a......, on the............. day

of......Tari.l............., 19)., and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of .
(Quantity o!water In

second-feetor acre-feet)

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS
If conditions do not justify the above re­

port by you, please return this form without
your signature, with a full report DY letter.

·····-·······················=··-~·· -,-:-.,.,-. ··~·······~······~·'·~~·~

·······································£~T~!tL.....6..~.,:.~.-···
StatePrinting 6028





a7 3, 157

0:!lat R. Merrill
• Rt. 2, Box 271
Hillsboro, Oregon

near Ur. llerrill :

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the
incomplete water right represented by your pennit No. 22406
granting a right to the use of 0.1l cfs of the waters
of unn z. srcaa £or rr aon.

The data contained in the proof, which is based on an
inspection and survey of your project made by a representative
of this department, defines the extent to which your water right
has been completed within the terms of the permit. The proof
should be dated, and signed by you on the bottom of the page.

Upon receipt of the signed proof accompanied by the
statutory recording fee in the amount of $1, a certificate of
water right will be issued confirming the. right thereunder and
will be forwarded to you •., after recording in ··as .ington Liount-y.

Very truly yours,

4.%
State Engineer

For 117
Enclosure
mb

28486



J17 19, 1955

'r, Franc!e E, Sturz!s
Attornoy at La
Hillsb:>ro., Orcaon

and
:Ir. 'l'boos ,,,._ Hut'.thm
Attorney at Lah
kmyorG &ildifl8
I111boro, Or0gon

3ntl.omen:

Aroor. dise•o:Jing 'td.th ;you centlemen in this office todey,
t.he controvorcy ov,;,;""r tho uso or flator of a small unnamed crok by
'ioran +, Horacker an! Holen Homnecker under Permits !os, .-950 and
1.6l9l and by Odlat R. Ucn-illund~ Permit .no. 22h06, I ofr..rr tho
£o1).oing Ggcostions,

Tho parties to this controversy may mish to cn·oor into a
stipulation mich mould bs filed ith tho State Eneincer pr.>vidingt

(l)

(2)

(4)

(5)

That tho tmo li:dts far con:plotion of conatruotion
and comloto application of water under Pfmrlt no.
18494 shall lxl art-cndcd until Oot.ober 11 1956 ·,11th
o. proviso in the oxtanding order that the rl(;ht
to be ulti!:lato.ly confirmed l.ttldor this per"it s'all
be oubject to ony risht~ -.mioh .:ire ultima-0017 oonfirmed
under Pcmit no. 22406,

That tho rishts ultitw.wly ~ be coni'1n.."'18d unner Per.nit
Ho. 22406 o:1n11 be £:..:m in tho e'ti!Jnl.ation so ns to
limt thCl!l to eCJrtain days and hours lmioh my he agreed
u,on by tho parties.,

That no f'urthor extonsion of time after October 1, 19.56
shall be crnnted by tho Stnto E:ngineo,., to the holders
o£ Pomit Ho• 18494.,
That the order ot ho Stato Engineer with regard to
Pemits tos. R-950 and l.8h64 in tho nc::io ot Hermmi R.
and Ro.1.en Hornockm-, aaid ardor being dated 5th August
195, shalle vacated, and

-?hat tho appoarl fron said order of the State Engineer
described in the pl"8Coodinc paragraph shall be trithdrawn.



Ur. Francia E. Sturgis
end

Hr. 'i1homs A. lmffum ,July 19, 1955

Upon receipt of such a stipulation signed by tho par-ties
interested, I uUl. vae.ate tbs order dated August 5, 195l4 and rill
enter a n0t1 order oxending the time £or completion of cons-liruotion
and a:mpl.ete Gpplicatioh of mter under Permit io., 18l9l unil
Octooor 1., 19;6, mibjcet to the tel"i!!S of said stipulation

Very truly yours,

LEAlS A. STA?ILEY
State Engineer

IASt\tC



/
/

Sclmem1 Cr. llrmk
Attarue:,s at ll,m7
Lauyers Buildll}g
Hillsooro.p Oi':oc;en

Th:Ls tr:i.ll aelmott-aled(J,e rec0itpt of ~ J!ot·bel.. 0£' or~ 5
triansmi.tti.ng si.gaed ~pies Gf a ~ropQsed shipu.1.at[on ®atueen.
Homan a. and !Ielcm H-0:rnool<"'.r. Md o. R.-. T'for-ril!l.

\Tith r-ef®J'Q:rn.ce to ~ l!e'irGC'..li''J :blilo St;ate Enrrfi,1Gc,r e~l:dl.
net is,S'lle eortifim1.,::.ea as set, eu,t 1!11 th:o o~pu.lia..tit'on fer ffie
foll0ring.reasons

:&i a:cc:o~tililme i,"J.ith the J.U'ov:l.st10i:rs 0.f on:s 5371. 250 and5:rr.2t.o mrd t..he :ln~Ofll)r.ata,~on tJ:t.,iit ha.a heen ~p:l.iAd ;to ii}hese
soctii:l:ltta b.v tho CQ'Urts., •iihe S-t"e:oo Fmg:inAar fl'lkl.V iisi;ia:e a certt.f!llc_ato
of water rizhit confirming tho right acquired under a permit; only
to t~e ~ent. that t-:he ii/alter has ll>oen applie<li t0 'oon©fic:Lal ~e,0
ilR ~CCOX~G0 uith th.~ tGJ'.'ifl18 0f tae peFIJlit.

Uith re-florenco 1l_0 tba Horn0 - ~ . · . , · 4; the tmo for
ooqf!lote o.pp1iea.tiou. ef '7a'Ge1' , . :ts
cpi.rod October l, 1953.
b.emmg hel'.d lit mw ~e . ¢er 110. c, .;r •
Honecker had not appliod o unnamnod strcam
er :r~scwvoli.P ta ibelaeficlrali ~gnt1:on p~0S<l!S'i

ThG po • a.rt olf
•'!)uiliatfilen , · a G~

eats

10. · :1rn tlfe Rome ,c;,''£
the o Enineor to rn.11ke cm

· urp ~ · £ de:t,~~ tl\\:~
voletod, fr, 'errill has

,, - ,,



11D 2 .a;,,

roporod th he t"As oJ'lllea thl mlU'll" 'to C1.ooficinl uoo :ut
o hvo no as yet b0m•r·de to "clX> e Otlr'i1'QY of. the-- Ic,nrln.
It ir1 •'.llan"'Of1 that t))is si:rvoy T'till bo 1~~'.e lotnr thin su ..~,
aftrn? tihich~ ll'OOf rey be ocde w~1 t~c-.I"tific-1to !sauotl
thl"1"CUlldr-r to tllo <""'-ctN:t that br:.1nfioi.nl uso I!oo bron md0.

If q!'. Jku"""i'lcc'!!~ '1ishes to n.1,, a no:i 01,->l.ic·1:tion ft.'J!>
USC"S ..-mich ho l'.l0;7 clNlirc>o '?,() !1ul.."O of thf' unna:JNi Ot.t"C'C:la tho
ip)l.iootiO"l '10Ul.·J oo ccca_-:>to<l and, ft>O"'\ _>!'csc..l'1t l;nc-.:l<""lCo,
~-:,roved ty iDCUlmCC' of o. no., P.""roi.t. A stipul:ition couJ.•1 be
ortP.re<.i i..-1to 'Ctlerc•~• ~"r. "'<~TiU 't70lilr1 tla:ivo t,ho i")P.lo····.H·/ of
his riht, as suggested in your proont stipulation, to r
'«l!'me'-xT13 nro c:,:ll.ic.... ':d~. ?ho nl:ipulotion of thc- 'P.ai7rr of
7iority inc0far as i is applicalo an! does not injure
in ocoot tiru"Cl p. rt.ico cailrl b-1 foi'tcmrd by t.hn nntc.1r1JO.Gtr,,• in
hio dtat!>lbl.1.tion of \7.:itcr.

I!EC A. "NIE
Gtc.to l:\n 1.roor

COI 1 rt::r.Cfa ,. '• ftU!'(!iO



/
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·~r. 7. A. 'Zuppcr
Count7 Clr-.ei{

.Hillnboro~ Oreqon

A h~~-L'l~ be~oro tho ~trte En:_1.n,.cr in the r:in.tt('l' of P
:)-o~'""t .rilc-c' hJ '!r. J. ~- ·crrill :ir::;air:::.;. the is'"u:m.!c of cl":::-tifl­
cates con ":i.r::iin; the ri:htr lmoc-r f>· 1-;li-, ''.'u:!1bc-..·o ·t-95'> anrl 11!i?11
ir t..~,. y-,-, ...,.. of 11 ...rr_:in ~- u'!'ld 'fE>lc-n 7ornc-ckcr h~::; br.rm tr11·;;,.t1voly
sc::c-::u.lctl for Jamus 22, 195l a 10:00 a.n. in ~t.:i.llohoro•

..ill OP,,,, :,1( :l':(' ~ '-rice u:: "_!' .ro 1

be val1o for our tu9e for the hearing.
;"'lur C00:'"'!'C.t1.<"~.

_--r,, • , :oo , '!7:L.c 1 -:o ·l ~
Than': you very much for

C !A"'. '":. '"''i''~!Cf"LI!l
Sto.tc Engineer

;
Chri.G L. \Theolor, Ao~io~t

CW:eh
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Ur. Johr. JI•. Ildll
Attornc-7 nt L3u
Yoon Duildln3
Portland 4, 0ro:con
Da.:ir mr. I:allt

Vith r&'or'"'::tcc to t!::o protest TI~ich yeu filed £or Ur.. o. R. "'fo:rrlll
.against th issuance of a certificate confiring the rights under Pomit lo.
n-950 and 1895 in the na:ae of' H!Jfi'!Wl n.. and Bolon Uornockor und our lotter
of October 2o, I am tontGU.voly set;;ing tho date for tho bcnrinf: ln this
t:t1ttt"r for Jttnu r., 22, 1954 ot 1:illstoro.

If :t.h!llo date io net Giltlsfrctory to you, it ill bo ap_e>l\eciat0d if'
you TJOuld contoct the JJorneckerD and at--r.mJc a dato th&t ,rill be cuitatll.o to
t;-0t.. ~rlioo aod advise oc. If our schedule can be urrnged, this date can
then be st for the hearinz.

Enelosod 13 o copy of -zy letter to Ur. and ::rs. l..o?"ncckor r-c;:.-:irdin,_~
tho hearing.

Vary truly yours,
OAS. £. STICILII
State Fn7in0er

Dy
Chris L. ~~ooler., Asaiotont

one.
cc. !.iar-::m R. tt Helen f:ornec!~<--r
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C rlD L. •·hotler, laalotQnt
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.::~. Jo!:l R. !13J.l
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Getober 5, 1953

•:Mr-. Odlat R. Merrill
•Route 2, Box 271
+Hillsboro, Oregon

{)ear Mr. Nerrilli

This will aclmowledz_e receipt of your notice to the
effect tnat q_omplete ·appheation .0f wat:ei' :has, 15een made- ur:rcder
Permit :Jo. 22h06.

Pursuant to your notice and in line nith the general
practice of this offiee, a survey ill be made at a Il.ater cla:te
for the purpose of checking the acre ++. irrigated,
After this survey, proof may be mnz issued
covering the lands 1ihie::h itl;i~ s)rt' ;,Ji" _i:1 ir•:r.a:-
gated, and any lands described in u 4 o on
irrigated will be ,J.:mtofua,t·ican.y, e];ii 'J, _ 0 •ti.

il:n the meat:it';ime, the i,feFmd.;_b w,M:dJdr,i ~J.l fieJi€l wiil.-1_ 'llie'
valid eridence Elf tvi.e water rig;l:i:it.

Very truiy ;yeu.rs,

Torm 128
gk

28486
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Auust 21, 1953

Odlat R, Merrill
Route 2, Bo 271
Hillsboro, Orgon

Dour Sir:

Enclosed find Application No. 28486., Pennit No. 22L0G., .:ith blueprint.



July 22, 1953

Mr. O. R. Merrill
Route 2, Box 271
Hillsboro, Oregon

Dear :ir• ..lerrill:

This will acknow]edge rocoipt of your letter of July ll with
iihich you enclosed your co1t1plotee:l. applicat:i:on Ne. 28J..;86 .£0r a. perm:ll,t
to ap}.lropr!ate 0.0125 cubic foot of water per second from aJ:1 unnamed
stream for the purpose of irrigation.

Tho application now aprearo to bo in satisfactory form.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. £. STRICKLIN
State .i.".ngincer

2886

CL\:/:dg
By

Chris L. heeler, ssistant

I
l
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June 26, 1953

l'rs. dlat R. !Verrill

Dear !h-s. t!errlll:

/\o pro:!liscd in our tolephono convorsntion, I hnvo o:mri:lnod
tho rocorda of this office and it appears tat T. Francis of
Portland., 0:rogon., fUed an application on February 13, 1926 for a
p0:-nit to appropri:ito 0.1 oocond foot of uotor from an unna(•ed ot.-eam,
tributary of fua!.atin River, for th0 irrlco.tion of' 0.93 acros. Thia
appliootlcn nas a"1provod and poro:i.t ia!Jued on Unroh 10, 1926. It
fnrt!~or n,_"Jpoaro that .!r. F-ronci:a failed to oo;-tply ;rJ1.th Oroc;on lnus
and the rules a."ld roculations of tbio oi'f~oa in the rnattor or po:r-ieeitinB
this right and on 1-!ay 27, 1?32 this p0rmit '1as canceled. This filing,
tho1·efore., is of no f'urthor ofZo.ct.

Please be ndv~eod t!1at if tho traot of land TIM.ch yc;>u o~m and
de:;;lro to irrica~ !s plattGd and rooorded in the oounty rocorda, tlu:ee
ooplea of this '"ID.P, as rocrded, will be BUfficiont for tho records of
th±s office. You can c:oos•shEiteh the lots or tracts of land you dooiNJ
to iIT::..Cate and tie tho point ef di•10reion to ei:ie of tiho ~raet comor,s.
In this state, in order that a tract ba record0d, :ilt is noceoaory, tho.t
the tract bo tied Lo sons govement corner and that th.o nap sho tho
cornor to Tr°?l:!.ch tl:lio tract is tied..

T75h a ap shoming the above inoration, this of100 can
then detenia-;ie tho forty acre tront :..n Mi.ch tb0 lo..'1da :,':)U propose
to irrir;ate ore ioeo.-ted.

3AS. • SILIN
State lmgincer



/

I

26h86

June 26, 1953

lli-. Odlat R. llerrlll
Route 2, Eo:: 272
I!illsboro, Oregon

DEki.r Ur. I!arri.11:

Thio \rlll aclroo77lad{;o reoeipt of ~f0ur ap:pliontion for a pon:dt to
opproy-iriat0 .0125 oeoond foot of \ratur per acre froiJ an urll'iQlJled ::;treom for
irzrlgation11 ~kctoh ond ohcok in the omount of Cl.59 f0r nhich our RooG'.i.pt
No. 2644 is enoloood.

Tho applicction has been am:imincd0 i:.,iven Filo N.,. 28406 and ocweral
diocroponcies noted.

The sketch, hich you submitted, :la :incomplete nu tho required
opccificnt:lone are not included as Get out en Paces. G to .9 of thiJ ooolosed
caw of the Ruloo and r.:gulations of the State £neineer. A map should be pr0-!
pared na cot out thereon OOv.71.Jlfi a tio from a rGOo~n::.zoo 1donti!'iod coverrnnent
5Ul'Voy corn~r, identifyine tho 40 oorE:I t.ract ·,t.lthiri 1mich the poirt of diver­
sion lies along uith the orea to bo irr-lgated ohmm by' □hafilng or hncheFing ..
You nay subnit three copici:; of tha duly recorded and plnt·!ied subdiiVde1.on of
itch iiazel Lile Tans and show hereon he land to be irrigated and your
point of diversion.

Item 8 of x.he application must be 13ompletcd bi lis:tint.i Ghe lO acre
- tr,act uivhin ,mien :c.he area to be irrigated lies ..

Itemo 11 tbrough 14 rnust be filled in and the ~:pplicat,ion sf;cned.,
Odlat R. l!errill., in :ink at the place irrlio-ated.

The application and sketch are ooinc returned, tho application naving
been endorsed so t..'tat to rctai-n its dato of :1rior'lty it !'.llUOt be returned to
this affice on or bofora AUo""U.St 25, 1953.

CHAS. • STRICILI
State Engineer

Rl}B:eh
enc., l
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